Net OPEB liability (asset) – June 30, 2022 (a) – (c)  $49,789,625

Net OPEB liability (asset) – June 30, 2023 (b) – (d)  $51,898,949

1 Amount includes any implicit subsidy associated with benefits paid (see Footnote 4).

Santa Monica-Malibu Unified School District
Post-Employment Medical Benefits Plan

GASB 75 Disclosure Information

 5 10/5/2023

Sensitivity of the net OPEB liability to changes in the discount rate. The following presents the net OPEB
liability, as well as what the net OPEB liability would be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is 1-
percentage point lower or 1-percentage-point higher than the current discount rate:

 1% Decrease
(2.94%)

Discount Rate
(3.94%)

1% Increase
(4.94%)

Net OPEB liability (asset) 60,580,090 51,898,949 44,828,420

Sensitivity of the net OPEB liability to changes in the healthcare cost trend rates. The following presents
the net OPEB liability, as well as what the net OPEB liability would be if it were calculated using
healthcare cost trend rates that are 1-percentage-point lower or 1-percentage-point higher than the
current healthcare cost trend rates:

 1% Decrease2 Trend Rate  1% Increase3

Net OPEB liability (asset) 42,888,430 51,898,949 63,368,597

2 Trend rate for each future year reduced by 1.00%.
3 Trend rate for each future year increased by 1.00%.

Santa Monica-Malibu Unified School District
Post-Employment Medical Benefits Plan

GASB 75 Disclosure Information

 6 10/5/2023

Statement of Fiduciary Net Position

Measurement date June 30, 2023

Reporting date June 30, 2023

Statement of Changes in Fiduciary Net Position

4 Includes an implicit subsidy credit as follows:

 Trust Non-Trust Total

Employer contribution $0 $996,892 $996,892

Implicit subsidy credit 0 206,556 206,556

Total employer contributions $0 $1,203,448 $1,203,448

Benefit payments $0 $996,892 $996,892

Implicit subsidy credit 0 206,556 206,556

Total benefit payments $0 $1,203,448 $1,203,448

Assets

Cash, deposits, and cash equivalents 0

Receivables:

Accrued Income 0

Total receivables 0

Investments:

Managed account 7,127,681

Total Investments 7,127,681

Total Assets 7,127,681

Liabilities

Accrued Expenses 0

Total Liabilities 0

Net position restricted for postemployment benefits other than pensions $7,127,681

Additions

Employer contributions4 1,203,448

Other income – adjustment 0

Net increase in fair value of investments 432,836

Total additions 1,636,284

Deductions

Trustee fees 2,446

Administrative expenses 3,346

Benefit payments4 1,203,448